DBA BSI FINANCIAL SERVICES, as 
assignee as documented by an assignment dated 
January 10, 2023 and recorded on January 13, 2023 
in Document Number. 2023R-000771, Livingston 
County Records, Michigan, on which mortgage there 
is claimed to be due at the date hereof the sum of 
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED AND 47/100 DOLLARS ($168,100.47). 
Said premises are situated in the Township of Unadil-
la, County of Livingston, State of Michigan, and are 
described as: Property located in Section 28, Town 1 
North, Range 3 East, Unadilla Township, Livingston 
County, Michigan, Commencing at the West 1/4 cor-